PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEISSENFELS S.p.A.	06/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEISSENFELS TRACTION S.p.A.
Street Address:	VIA TRIESTE 10
City:	SANTA LUCIA DE PIAVE (TV)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	31025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6213421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.521.5400

Email: rmontalvo@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 2: Attn: IP Docketing/Montalvo

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-7650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500350.20046/GEY1040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1

source=6213421-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0093 CH \$40.00 6213

500913775

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WEISSENFELS S.p.A.

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Italy, having its principal place of business at via Verdi 11, 33018 FUSINE IN VALROMANA - TARVISIO (UD), Italy, hereinbelow called "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,213,421, serial No. 09/171,768 filed on October 26, 1998 "Tensioning Device"

AND

WEISSENFELS TRACTION S.p.A.

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Italy, having its principle place of business at via Trieste 10, 31025 SANTA LUCIA DI PIAVE (TV), Italy, hereinbelow called "ASSIGNEE", acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patents and in and to any division, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon as of February 3, 2009

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents, nunc pro tunc as of February 3, 2009.

Name: Ercole Masera

Title: Managing Director of WEISSENFELS S.p.A

WITNESSES:

Date: 18 June 2009

Date: 18 June 2009

Name

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 07/17/2009